MÜST _Tariff	20220916 version
BLANKET LICENSING -	- Public Transmission
	Music is the primary transmission purpose:
	1. Download
	(1) With information service charge:
	2% of the sum of the related gross revenue minus advertising revenue
	or NT\$0.3 per work.
	(2) Without information service charge:
	A. With advertising revenue: NT\$0.8 per work per usage.
	B. Without advertising revenue: NT\$0.6 per work per usage.
	C. Within 30 days (including 30 days): NT\$0.6 per work per usage.
	D. Mobile value-added service: NT\$0.6 per work per usage.
	E. With monthly fee or on membership basis: NT\$7 multiplied by the
	total number of users per month.
	F. Minimum fee:
	NT\$13,000 per year. NT\$1,100 per month for the period less than
	one year. The amount less than NT\$1,100 is regarded as NT\$1,100.
	2. Streaming
Commercial	(1) With information service charge:
^{1.} Transmissions	2.5% of the related gross revenue or NT\$0.4 multiplied by the number
	of music user clicks.
	(2) Without information service charge but with advertising revenue:
	2.5% of the related gross revenue or NT\$0.4 multiplied by the number
	of music user clicks.
	(3) Without information service charge:
	Minimum fee:
	NT\$15,000 per year. NT\$1,300 per month for the period less than one
	year. The amount less than NT\$1,300 is regarded as NT\$1,300.
	Music is not the primary transmission purpose:
	1. Streaming
	(1) With information service charge:
	A. Music content is not the main purpose of operation (e.g., online
	games):
	1.25% of the related gross revenue or NT\$0.35 multiplied by the
	number of music user clicks.

1			
		usage.	
		(2) With monthly fee or on membership basis:	
		A. 6% of the sum of the related gross revenue, including advertising	
		and other revenue; or	
		B. NT\$21 multiplied by total number of users per month.	
		(3) Minimum fee:	
		NT\$13,000 per year. NT\$1,100 per month for the period less than one	
		year. The amount less than NT\$1,100 is regarded as NT\$1,100.	
		2. Without information service charge:	
		(1) NT\$3 per work per usage.	
		(2) With monthly fee or on membership basis:	
		NT\$12 multiplied by total number of users per month.	
		(3) Minimum fee:	
		NT\$13,000 per year. NT\$1,100 per month for the period less than one	
		year. The amount less than NT\$1,100 is regarded as NT\$1,100.	
		Streaming (unprintable):	
		MÜST Public Transmission Tariffs for Streaming in the category of Commercial	
	1.0	Transmissions shall apply.	
		Download	
		1. General usage (non-individual usage or non-educational organizations	
	Non- commercial	usage): NT\$300 per work per month.	
	Transmissions	2. Non-profit usage for individual and educational organizations: NT\$200 per	
	(Limited to the	work per month.	
3.	confirmed works		
	for unlimited usage		
	frequency.)	1. General usage (non-individual usage or non-educational organizations	
		usage): NT\$400 per work per month.	
		2. Non-profit usage for individual and educational organizations: NT\$300 per	
		work per month.	
Business tax excluded in all the tariffs mentioned in the preceding sections. All tariff above shall be			

Business tax excluded in all the tariffs mentioned in the preceding sections. All tariff above shall be comprehensively considered and evaluated based on the actual usage of the content as well as the nature of each application case. MÜST would, at its sole discretion, distinguish and identify the applicable tariff and license in accordance with local and/or international licensing practices and relevant laws and regulations.